Product Change Notification
#112003 - 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL PRODUCTS.
NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING

offering tray processors to Intel® Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor inventory.
Per availability, substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors” product table.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM#  Stepping
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G850 2.9 GHz BX80623G850 SR05Q 914111 Q0 CM8062301046204 SR05Q 910595 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G620 2.6 GHz BX80623G620 SR05R 914112 Q0 CM8062301046304 SR05R 910596 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G850 2.9 GHz BXC80623G850 SR05Q 914121 Q0 CM8062301046204 SR05Q 910595 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G620 2.6 GHz BXC80623G620 SR05R 914123 Q0 CM8062301046304 SR05R 910596 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G622 2.6 GHz BX80623G622 SR05M 915247 Q0 CM8062301049115 SR05M 910666 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G860 3.0 GHz BX80623G860 SR058 917719 Q0 CM8062307260237 SR058 910555 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G630 2.7 GHz BX80623G630 SR05S 917723 Q0 CM8062301046404 SR05S 910597 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G630T 2.3 GHz BX80623G630T SR05U 917724 Q0 CM8062301046604 SR05U 910599 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G630 2.7 GHz BXC80623G630 SR05S 917809 Q0 CM8062301046404 SR05S 910597 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G640 2.8 GHz BX80623G640 SR059 922822 Q0 CM8062307260314 SR059 910556 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G870 3.1 GHz BX80623G870 SR057 922824 Q0 CM8062307260115 SR057 910526 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G640 2.8 GHz BXC80623G640 SR059 922825 Q0 CM8062307260314 SR059 910556 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G640T 2.4 GHz BX80623G640T SR066 922827 Q0 CM8062301002204 SR066 910565 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G645 2.9 GHz BX80623G645 SR0RS 923841 Q0 CM8062301262601 SR0RS 921159 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G645 2.9 GHz BXC80623G645 SR0RS 923842 Q0 CM8062301262601 SR0RS 921159 Q0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor G860 3.0 GHz BXC80623G860 SR058 925683 Q0 CM8062307260237 SR058 910555 Q0